

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7061/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2011 in CRLR No.86/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ALKA RAJESH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH MAHESH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for grant of maintenance and office report)
CrlMP 18518 of 2011 for grant of ad-interim maintenance to the
petitioner]

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Jagannath Jha, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate for the
respondent seeking two weeks' time for filing counter-
affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List the matter after two weeks.

Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master