

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7061/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2011 in CRLR No.86/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ALKA RAJESH GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH MAHESH GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for grant of maintenance and office report)

(CRLMP No. 18519/2011 is for grant of ad-interim maintenance to the
wife)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Prakash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for short
adjournment for filing rejoinder. He may do so within four
weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master